COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

SOUTHERN CONTRACTORS OF KENTUCKY LLC)

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT CASE NO. 2020-00072

))

)

<u>O R D E R</u>

On March 20, 2020, the Commission issued an Order in an alleged violation of the Kentucky Underground Facilities Damage Prevention Act. The Order named Southern Contractors of Kentucky LLC as a party to that proceeding.

Finding that the March 20, 2020 Order should be amended, the Commission

HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tunc, that:

1. Southern Contractors of Kentucky LLC is stricken and is replaced with the following language:

Southern Contractor of KY LLC.

2. All other provisions of the Commission's March 20, 2020 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

By the Commission



ATTEST:

C. Bidwell

Executive Director

Case No. 2020-00072

*Jared Gay Southern Contractor of Kentucky LLC 1080 Highmoore Road London, KENTUCKY 40741